West Des Moines Water Works
Check Register

May 2018
Check # Vendor Description Amount
77413 Bonnie's Barricades Refund Plan Deposits 200.00
77414 CenturyLink Fixed Base Antennas 235.23
77415 Chubb & Son Insurance Premium 95.50
77416 City of West Des Moines Insurance Premium 42,833.47
77417 City of West Des Moines 02/18 Municipal Services Payments 1,188,767.99
77418 City of West Des Moines Donations 437.07
77419 Diamond Builders Inc. Refund Final Bill 41.72
77420 Laura L. Navin Mileage 45.83
77421 Lawson Construction LLC Refund Plan Deposits 200.00
77422 Lowe's Companies, Inc. Toolbox / Tools / Repair Parts 548.07
77423 Mediacom Backup at Plant 115.90
77424 MidAmerican Energy Company Monthly Utilities 32,851.17
77425 Reliance Standard Life Ins Company Insurance Premium 937.09
77426 Standard Insurance Company Insurance Premium 1,247.83
77427 \erizon Wireless Cell Phone Service 522.25

77428 Jamie F. Perez

77429 Bobby Tully

77430 Dan J. Lengeling

77431 Mauricio R. Ramirez Fernandez
77432 Matthew W. Landwehr
77433 Austin P. Lietz

77434 Patricia A. Reeve

77435 Nitra Kohan

77436 Mokammel Hoque

77437 Caitlyn J. Tebford

77438 Naida Memic

77439 Thomas A. Hugley

77440 James E. Dearduff

77441 Matt J. Malm

77442 Damen M. Marschel
77443 Jennifer L. Osby

77444 Zebadiah C. Howes
77445 Dominique R. McCullough
77446 Nicole J. Bradley

77447 Tim S. Stelter

77448 Jason A. Nadenick

77449 Kiristy L. Rogers

77450 Acme Tools

77451 Ahlers & Cooney P.C.
77452 Airgas USA, LLC

77453 Airport Signs & Graphics
77454 AmeriPride

77455 Aramark Uniform Services
77456 Blackburn Mfg. Co.

77457 Bonnie's Barricades
77458 Brett Kasal

77459 Brick Gentry P.C.

77460 Brookside Condos

77461 Brothers Construction lowa LLC
77462 Cappel's Ace Hardware
77463 CDS Global

77464 Central lowa Ready Mix Inc
77465 CenturylLink

Refund Final Bill 5.43

Refund Final Bill 2476
Refund Final Bill 30.34
Refund Final Bill 20.44
Refund Final Bill 62.06
Refund Final Bill 62.78
Refund Final Bill 23.27
Refund Final Bill 62.47
Refund Final Bill 55.31
Refund Final Bill 24.48
Refund Final Bill 64.92
Refund Final Bill 50.24
Refund Final Bill 70.31
Refund Final Bill 42 .61
Refund Final Bill 30.84
Refund Final Bill 42.78
Refund Final Bill 13.97

Refund Final Bill 2.40

Refund Final Bill 33.61
Refund Final Bill 25.79
Refund Final Bill 30.54
Refund Final Bill 59.29
Wet / Dry Vac with Cart 149.00
Collective Bargaining / Policies 462.00
Welding Supplies / Carbon Dioxide 98.22
Graphic Removal 388.86
Floor Mat Service 45.61
Floor Mat Service 45.61
Marking Flags 540.86
Barricades 187.20
Boot Allowance 121.90
Property Search 280.00
Refund Credit on Account 151.20
Refund Final Bill 24.04
Tools 47 .97
Payment Processing for 2 Months 5,960.02
Refund Credit on Account / Concrete 2,835.74
Antenna / Monthly Service 312.18
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77466
77467
77468
77469
77470
77471
77472
77473
77474
77474
77475
-T7476
77477
77478
77479
77480
77481
77482
77483
77484
77485
77486
77487
77488
77488
77488
77489
77490
77491
77492
77493
77494
77495
77496
77497
77498
77499
77500
77501
77502
77503
77504
77506
77507
77508
77509
77510
ol
77512
77513
77514
77515
77516
TETAI
77518
77519
77520
77521

Central Asphalt Paving

Chem-Sult, Inc.

City of West Des Moines

City of West Des Moines

City of Waukee

Construction & Aggregate, Inc.
Custom Awards & Embroidery, Inc.
Des Moines Register

Des Moines Water Works

Des Moines Water Works

DPC Industries, Inc.

Electrical Engineering & Equipment
Environmental Resource Associates
Exceed Services Corporation
Fisher Scientific Co. LLC

Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC
Gemini Group LLC

G and L Clothing

Glen Oaks Country Club

G & R Plumbing & Home Services, LLC
Hach Company

HF Scientific, Inc.

Hotsy Cleaning Systems

HR Green Company

HR Green Company

HR Green Company

Hy-Vee Food Stores - A/R

IDEXX Laboratories

Interstate All Battery Center

lowa Assn. Of Municipal Utilities
lowa One Call

lowa Communities Assurance Pool
lowa Fire Equipment

IT Services LLC

JCG Land Services Inc

Joshua Heggen

Karl Chevrolet, Inc.

Kelderman Lime

Kelly J Willis

Laser Resources

Linwood Mining and Minerals
Lounsbury Landscaping

Mail Services, LLC

McClure Engineering Co.
McMaster Carr

Meadowbrook Builders LLC
Mediacom

Merritt Company

Michael A Biermann

Midwest Safety Counselors
Municipal Supply, Inc.

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc.

Pay-Less Office Products

Praxair, Inc.

Preferred Pest Control, Inc.
Questcdn.com

Quick Supply Company

Radio City Mobile Home Park

Bike Path Replacement
Calciquest

Monthly Utilities

Receipt on Bad Debt

Water Connection

Tools / Repair Parts

Plagues

Publications

Regionalization

Purchased Water

Sodium HypoChlorite

Well #16 Heater / Saw

Lab Supplies

Annual Cleaning of Plant Office
Laboratory Supplies

Booneville Rd Main Extension
Water Quality Reports

Boot Allowance

Deposit

Repairs

Laboratory Supplies

Laboratory Supplies

Nozzle for Cleaner

Ashworth Rd WMR

Distribution Storage / Tower Generator
Ashworth Rd. Main Replacement
Kitchen & Lab Supplies
Laboratory Supplies

Batteries

Service Agreement

March & April One Calls
Deductible

Fire Extinguisher Inspection
Monthly Network Support / SecureSurf
Water Tower Sites

Mileage

#747B & #784A Lights

Lime Disposal

Security - 2 Months

Copier Expense

Lime

Topsoil

Postage & Billing

Adams & 60th St Main Extension
Iron Pipe Fitting / Eye Wash Solution
Refund Final Bill

Plant Backup

Monthly Cleaning at Plant
Earnest Money

Calibrations

Meters / Brass Goods
Lightbulbs

Paper / Office Supplies

Carbon Dioxide

Pest Control

Download 2018 Projects

Seed / Netting

Refund Pymt Rec'd in Error
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2,092.25
2,081.64
5,900.06
11.42
8.40
250.96
134.00
ARl
11,865.10
108,036.86
9,256.32
630.60
315.40
1,050.12
1244523
4,334.00
4,149.00
36.47
500.00
101.65
1,090.78
696.06
72.20
33,254.88
757.07
2,639.86
126.24
1,479.36
S285
2,991884
2,113.20
893.58
366.20
2,147.50
2,095.00
34.88
3,148.54
10,217.38
4,666.66
237.75
205070705
1,172.66
14,636.09
1,995.00
336.00
222.89
115.90
858.50
1,000.00
120.00
131,631.05
123.84
179.61
SR 2
135.00
240.00
464.00
5,894.91



77522 Rain Soft of Des Moines
77523 Ramco Innovations
77524 Red Wing Shoe Store
77525 J Robert Hopson

77526 Roto-Rooter

77527 Sherwin-Williams

77528 Stivers Ford Lincoln
77529 Tompkins Industries, Inc.
77530 True Value Hardware
77531 Truck Equipment Inc
77532 The UPS Store

77533 Utility Equipment Company
77534 Vanderpool Construction
77535 Veenstra & Kimm, Inc.
77536 Vincent White

77537 Howard Weeks

77538 Wright Outdoor Solutions
77539 Katherine L. Scott
77540 Scott A. Meth

77541 Sarah M. Van Den Broeke
77542 lLaura E. Johnson

77543 Carol L. Zink

77544 BBT Rentals LLC

77545 George H. Yanqi

77546 Susan M. Duffy

77547 Yolanda R. Carter
77548 Mario P. Lucia

77549 Lisa M. Ceschan

77550 Nathan L. Rasmussen
77551 Nancy L. Henderson
77552 Ben D. Koenig

77553 Ana Sevilla

77554 Scott R. Warren

77555 Michael G. Connor
77556 Renata Casadei

77557 Ashley M. Graff

77558 Hattie K. Trott

77559 lowa Dept of Natural Resources

Sub-Total

Wires and ACH Payments:

Banker's Trust Corporate Trust Account

Mass Mutual

Horace Mann

Voya

Valic

Internal Revenue Service
IPERS

Polk County Clerk of Court
HealthEquity

Treasurer, State of lowa
Treasurer, State of lowa
Kabel Business Services

Grand Total

Salt / Filters

Switches

Boot Allowance

Actuarial Report

Valves / Aerator

Paint Sprayer / Paint / Supplies
Coolant Flushes / Oil Changes / Filters
Hose Assembly

Repair Parts

#7478 Laptop Mount

Shipping

Tapping Sleeves / Valves / Saddles
Mills Parkway Extension

Deep Well #26 Construction
Boot Allowance / Mileage
Window Cleaning

Interior Plant Maintenance
Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Refund Final Bill

Alluvion Booster Station Permit

Principal & Interest on WRB - DMWW
Deferred Comp
Deferred Comp
Deferred Comp
Deferred Comp

Payroll Taxes
Withholding
Withholding

Health Savings Account
Sales Tax

Payroll Taxes

Flexible Benefit Plan
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429.50
440.96
169.99
800.00
907.70
1,370.99
1,150.86
121.30
36.02
132.00
14.36
2,978.01
2,963.05
196.30
115.73
79.00
309.00
56.35
29.38
58.62
36.08
66.53
61.81
55.19
34.32
28.31
47.81
4.42
35.06
AP
47.52
16.54
19.13
26.85
13.87
53.47
36.55
2,630.00

1,701,429.98

25,700.73
800.00
1,540.00
3,610.00
200.00
53,877.64
31,853.21
1,337.52
795.00
116,875.00
10,745.00
2,168.02

1,951,032.10



